PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		Corrective Assignment to correct the Assignee name previously recorded on Reel 018524 Frame 0727. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the The Spectranetics Corporation.			
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA				
		Name	Execution Date		
Advanced Intervention	nal Systems, Inc.		11/10/2006		
	•				
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ				
Name:	The Spectraneti				
Street Address:	96 Talamine Co	urt			
City:	Colorado Spring	s			
State/Country:	COLORADO				
Postal Code:	80907				
	RS Total: 1				
III Property Iv	vne	Number			
Property Ty		Number			
Application Number:		Number 220969			
	30				
Application Number:	30	220969			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number:	08 DATA (303)899-7 be sent via US Ma	220969 333 <i>il when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i>			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> Phone:	DATA (303)899-7 be sent via US Ma 719-448-59	220969 333 <i>il when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 47			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will E</i> Phone: Email:	DATA (303)899-7 be sent via US Ma 719-448-59 julie.lange(220969 333 <i>il when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 47 Dhoganlovells.com			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will E</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	DATA (303)899-7 be sent via US Ma 719-448-59 julie.lange(: Hogan Lov	220969 333 <i>il when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 47 Dhoganlovells.com ells US LLP			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will L</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	DATA (303)899-7 be sent via US Ma 719-448-59 julie.lange(: Hogan Lov One Tabor	220969 333 <i>il when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 47 Dhoganlovells.com ells US LLP Center			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will E</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	DATA (303)899-7 be sent via US Ma 719-448-59 julie.lange(Hogan Lov One Tabor 1200 17th	220969 333 <i>il when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 47 Dhoganlovells.com ells US LLP Center Street, Suite 1500			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will E</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	DATA (303)899-7 be sent via US Ma 719-448-59 julie.lange(Hogan Lov One Tabor 1200 17th Denver, CO	220969 333 <i>il when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 47 @hoganlovells.com ells US LLP Center Street, Suite 1500 DLORADO 80202			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will E</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	DATA (303)899-7 be sent via US Ma 719-448-59 julie.lange(Hogan Lov One Tabor 1200 17th Denver, CO	220969 333 <i>il when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 47 Dhoganlovells.com ells US LLP Center Street, Suite 1500			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will E</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	DATA (303)899-7 be sent via US Ma 719-448-59 julie.lange(Hogan Lov One Tabor 1200 17th Denver, CO	220969 333 <i>il when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 47 @hoganlovells.com ells US LLP Center Street, Suite 1500 DLORADO 80202			

source=DOC229#page3.tif source=DOC229#page4.tif source=DOC229#page5.tif source=DOC229#page6.tif source=DOC229#page7.tif source=DOC229#page8.tif source=DOC229#page9.tif source=DOC229#page10.tif

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

1	1	1	1	7/	2	0	0	6
5	0	0	1	8	1	0	5	0

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY DATA			
l 7			
	Name Execution Date		
Advanced Interventional Systems, inc.	11/10/2006		
RECEIVING PARTY DATA			
Name: Spectranetics			
Street Address: 98 Talamine Court	1		
City: Colorsdo Springs			
State/Country: COLORADO			
Postal Code: 80907			
Property Type Patent Number: 5412	Number 682	a la	
		1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	
Patent Number: 5412 CORRESPONDENCE DATA	682	ч ч з	
Patent Number: 5412 CORRESPONDENCE DATA	0	ч ч з	
Patent Number: 5412 CORRESPONDENCE DATA 5412 Fax Number: (415)576-030 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail s Phone: 4155760200	0 when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.	2 A A	
Patent Number: 5412 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: (415)578-030 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail v Phone: 4155760200 Email: djgibby@town	0 when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.	2 AN NN 2 AA	
Patent Number: 5412 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: (415)578-030 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail v Phone: 4155760200 Email: djgibby@town Correspondent Name: Darin J. Gibby	0 when the fax attempt is unsucceastul. Isend.com	Case 24 20 20 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2	
Patent Number: 5412 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: (415)578-030 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail v Phone: 4155760200 Email: djgibby@town Correspondent Name: Darin J. Gibby Address Line 1: Townsend and	0 when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Isend.com / d Townsend and Crew LLP	2 A N NN E A N	
Patent Number: 5412 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: (415)578-030 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail s Phone: 4155760200 Email: djgibby@town Correspondent Name: Darin J. Gibby Address Line 1: Townsend ans Address Line 2: Two Embarca	0 when the fax attempt is unsucceastul. Isend.com	2 4 0 X 0 X 4 X	
Patent Number: 5412 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: (415)578-030 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail s Phone: 4155760200 Email: djgibby@town Correspondent Name: Darin J. Gibby Address Line 1: Townsend ans Address Line 2: Two Embarca	0 when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. reand.com / d Townsend and Crew LLP idero Center - Bth Ficor	2 40 XX Y 44	
Patent Number: 5412 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: (415)576-030 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail via Phone: 4155760200 Email: djgibby@town Correspondent Name: Darin J. Gibby Address Line 1: Townsend and Address Line 2: Two Embarca Address Line 4: San Francisco	0 when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Isend.com / d Townsend and Crew LLP idero Center - 8th Floor b, CALIFORNIA 94111-3834	2 40 MG	

Attorney Docket No. 026484-004900US

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COMPANY TO COMPANY

This ASSIGNMENT is made by Advanced Interventional Systems, Inc., a California corporation, having a business address at 9 Parker Street, Irvine, California 92718 (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR") to Spectranetics; a Colorado corporation, having a business address at 96 Talamine Court, Colorado Springs, Colorado 80907, (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE").

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR is the owner of record of certain patents which issued from the United States Patent and Trademark Office, specifically United States Patent No. 5,412,682; (the "Patent"); and

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR wishes to assign, and ASSIGNEE wishes to acquire, the Patent;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby grants, transfers, assigns and conveys unto ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in and to the Patent.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has caused this Patent Assignment to be executed as of the date below written.

ASSIGNOR: Advanced Interventional Systems, Inc.

By:_____

Print Name: ROBGRI E WALL Title: QHAIRMAN COO AIS

PATENT REEL: 025358 FRAME: 0709



N06B

DATE: 06/27/94 TO:

RICHARD L. MYERS 910 CALLE NEGOCIO SUITE 280 SAN CLEMENTE, CA 92673 UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office ASSISTANT SECRETARY AND COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS Washington, D.C. 20231

DOC DATE: 03/25/94

DOC DATE: 03/25/94

DOC DATE: 03/25/94

RECEIVED

JUL 1 8 1994

RICHARD L. MIERS ESU.

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN RECORDED BY THE ASSIGNMENT BRANCH OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. A COMPLETE MICROFILM COPY IS AVAILABLE AT THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE ON THE REEL AND FRAME NUMBER REFERENCED BELOW.

PLEASE REVIEW ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS NOTICE. THE INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS RECORDATION NOTICE REFLECTS THE DATA PRESENT IN THE PATENT ASSIGNMENT PROCESSING SYSTEM. IF YOU SHOULD FIND ANY ERRORS OR QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE EMPLOYEE WHOSE NAME APPEARS ON THIS NOTICE AT 703-308-9723. PLEASE SEND REQUEST FOR CORRECTION TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, ASSIGNMENT BRANCH, NORTH TOWER BUILDING, SUITE 10C35, WASHINGTON, D.C. 20231

ASSIGNOR:

LAUDENSLAGER, JAMES B.

ASSIGNOR: KINLEY, FRED G.

ASSIGNOR:

TZENG, SHING-WU PAUL

RECORDATION DATE: 03/31/94 NUMBER OF PAGES 003 REEL/FRAME 7003/0847

DIGEST : ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNORS INTEREST

ASSIGNEE:

ADVANCED INTERVENTIONAL SYSTEMS 9 PARKER IRVINE, CA 92673

SERIAL NUMBER PATENT NUMBER

8-220969

FILING DATE 03/31/94 ISSUE DATE 00/00/00

EXAMINER/PARALEGAL ASSIGNMENT BRANCH ASSIGNMENT/CERTIFICATION SERVICES DIVISION

PATENT REEL: 025358 FRAME: 0710

ROOM	L)-581
	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE FORM COVER SHEET Patent and Trademark Office TS ONLY
	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1] Name of conveying party(jes):	2 Name and address of receiving party(ies):
James B. Laudenslager	Name: Advanced Interventional Systems
Fred G. Kinley Shing-Wu Paul Tzeng Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? yes y n	Internal Address:
3/Nature of Conveyance:	
Assignment (7 Merger	Street Address: 9 Parker
Security Agreement Change of Name	
Other	City_Irvine_State_CAZIP_92673
Execution Date: March 25, 1994	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application	n, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional number	
Concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Richard L. Myers	5 6
Internal Address:Suite_280	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40
	Enclosed
Street Address: 910 Calle Negocio	Authorized to be changed to deposit account
	(8) Deposit account number: 13-5117
City: San Clemente State: CA ZIP 92673	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE 93448219
/Statement and signature.	73440619
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing aports of the original document. Richard L. Myers	ation if true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
Mistrin Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
	Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: 3/1/1
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	
Do not detach	
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet infor	
Commissioner of Pate	
Box Assig Washington,	gnments D.C. 20231
Public burden reporting for this sample cover she document to be recorded, including time for reviewin and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of In D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budg Washington, D.C. 20503	. Send comment: regarding this burden estimate
010 RP 05/12/94 08220969	1 581 40.00 CK
	PATENT
	REEL: 025358 FRAME: 0711

٠

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, James B. Laudenslager, of the County of Los Angeles, State of California, Fred G. Kinley, of the County of Orange, State of California, and Shing-Wu Paul Tzeng, of the County of Orange, of the State of California, respectively, have invented certain new and useful improvements in a HALDGEN COMPATIBLE LASER HEAD, for which the said James B. Laudenslager has this <u>25</u> day of March, 1994, executed application papers for United States Latters Patent thereon, for which the said Fred G. Kinley has this <u>25</u> day of March, 1994, executed application papers for United States Letters Patent thereon, and for which the said Shing-Wu Paul Tzeng has this <u>25</u> day of March, 1994, executed application papers of United States Letters Patent thereon; and

WHEREAS, ADVANCED INTERVENTIONAL SYSTEMS, a Corporation of the State of California, hereinafter called Assignee and having its principal place of business at 9 Parker, Irvine, California 92718 is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid invention and in and to any and all Letters Patent therefor granted in the United States of America, and in any and all countries foreign thereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that, for and in consideration of the sum of ONE DOLLAR (\$1.00) to each of us in hand paid by the said Assignee and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, we James B. Laudenslager, Fred G. Kinley, and Shing-Wu Paul Tzeng, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the full and exclusive right, title and interest for the territory of the United States of America and all countries foreign thereto (including the right to apply for Letters Patent in foreign countries in its own name and to claim any priority right for such foreign applications to which such applications are entitled under International Conventions, treaties, or otherwise), in and to the asid invention as described in said application and in and to all Letters Patent granted therefor, and all divisions, reissues and continuations thereof, and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all Letters Patent on said inventions or resulting therefore to said Assignee as assignee to the entire right, title and interest, and we covenant that we have full right so to do and agree that we will communicate to said Assignee, or its successors, any and all facts known to us regarding asid invention whenever requested, and will testify in eny legal proceeding, sign all Lauful papers, execute all divisional, reissue and continuation applications and generally do everything possible to aid asid Assignee, its successors and asaigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries.

IN WITNESS THEREOF, the said Inventor has executed and delivered this instrument to said Assignee on the date of acknowledgement before the Notary Public as given below.

anna B. anden ames B. Laudenslader

State of California County of Orange

зŵ

On 3/25/94 before me, $\boxed{3mara.4}$ Hallen personally appeared James B. Laudenslager, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity(ies), and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person ected, executed the instrument.

Witness my hand and official seal.

OFFICIAL SEAL

Tamara J. Hallen

OTARY PUBLIC CALIFORNA ORANGE COUNTY Ay Comm. Expires May 5, 1995

SEAL

Notary Public

IN WITNESS THEREOF, the said Inventor has executed and delivered this instrument to said Assignee on the date of acknowledgement before the Notary Public es given below.

Fred G. Kinley

State of California County of Orange

1

on 3/23/94 before me, Tamara J. Hallen, personally appeared Fred G. Kinley, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity(ies), and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

Witness my hand and official seal.



Jamara & Jack

PATENT REEL: 025358 FRAME: 0712 ASSIGNMENT Page Two

1

ŧ

Docket: A-5247-AIS Title: Halogen Compatible Laser Head

IN WITNESS THEREOF, the said Inventor has executed and delivered this instrument to said Assignee on the date of acknowledgement before the Notary Public as given below.

Shing-War Paul Tzeng

State of California County of Orange

On <u>March 25</u> 1994 before me, <u>Tamara J. Hallen</u>, personally appeared Shing-Wu Paul Tzeng, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity(ies), and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

Witness my hand and official seal.

SEAL

1

RECORDED: 11/13/2010

OFFICIAL SEAL Tamara J. Hallen TARY PURCE CALIFORNI ONANGE COUNTY 186 Mary 5. 19 8:00

Jamana Jaller Notary Public

RECORDED PATENT & TRADEMARK OFFICE

MAR 31 94